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the corporation at the time the forfeiture was declared held 
'be title or transferable interests in real estate. The secretary 
of state may demand such other and further proof as he may 
deem necessary. For rescinding such forfeiture said corpora-
tion shall pay to the secretary of state a fee of twenty:five 
dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 627, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917. 

CHAPTER 423 
AN ACT to create a new subsection of section 20.55 of the stat-

utes, relating to the commissioner of insurance, and making an 
appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to section 20.55 of the statutes, 

a new subsection to be numbered and to read: 
(20.55) (6) All moneys received by the commissioner of in-

surance pursuant to the provisions of section 1959-22n of the 
statutes, shall be paid within one week after receipt into the 
general fund, and are appropriated therefrom to carry out the 
provisions of said section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 628, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917. 

CHAPTER 424 
AN ACT relating to the Wisconsin archeological society, and 

making an appropriation. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
&mow 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the Wisconsin archeological society, not to exceed one hundred 
dollars for printing and to otherwise carry on the work of said 
society. 

SECTION 2. On July 1, 1917, any money expended under the 
provisions of this chapter shall be charged to and deducted from 
the appropriation made by subsection (3) of section 20.16 of 
the statutes. 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 629, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917. 
CHAPTER 425 

AN ACT to create subsection (4) of section 20.14 of the statutes, 
providing for an emergency fund for the legislative reference 
library and making an appropriation. 

The . people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 20.14 of the 
statutes to read: (20.14) (4) Six thousand dollars, as an 
emergency fund for the execution of the functions of the legis-
lative reference library in preparing for special and regular 
sessions of the legislature and during the continuance of such 
sessions. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 634, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 19 1.7. 
CHAPTER 426 

AN ArP to amend subsection (4) of section 20.13 of the stat-
utes, relating to the Wisconsin veterans' home, and making 
appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Sotate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 20.15 of the statutes, 
is amended to read: 
(20.15) (4) To the treasurer of the board of trustees of the 

Wisconsin veterans' home * * *: * • • 
(a) Annually a a a beginning July 	• * 1, 1917, 

five thousand dollars, for insurance, property repairs and main-
tenance. 

(b) On July 1, 1917, six thousand five hundred dollars for 
power plant repairs and equipment, and sewage disposal system. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 14, 1917. 


